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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 
 

1. Question:  This project scope does not include installing any new metering, level 
 indicators, or other necessary equipment to provide inventory calculations as requested 
 above.  This requirement does not seem needed for this project.  Please clarify intent. 
 
1. Answer: This "Paragraph 3.8 SYSTEM COMMISSIONING AND ACCEPTANCE 

TEST" is a verification of the flows indicated by the equipment installed.  The 
verification is for the commissioning only and not intended to be a permanent 
installation.  There are several ways to verify the flow.  The Contractor can choose the 
best and submit his certified documents after the test. 

 
 
2.  Question: According to SECTION 33 52  43.00 20  WELDING FOR CARBON 

STEEL PIPING 2.5.1 Radiographic X-ray is required. What about Ultra-Sound testing 
in lieu of Radiography? 

 
2.  Answer: Follow the requirements listed in the specifications; use Radiographic X-ray. 
 
 
 
3. Please reference drawing G-004 of Amendment 001- 
  

Note # 2 "Project Scope" states a separate contractor will be working at this site to 
remove and replace contaminated soils at this site; 
 
Notes #1 and 2 - "Contaminated Soils" states to assume all soils contacted are 
contaminated and a separate contractor shall be responsible for the contaminated soils. 
 
Question: When these notes are both applied to the project, it appears the "separate 
contractor" will be responsible for all excavations and fill associated with this project. 
Is this the intention of the Govt. for this project? 
 

3.  Answer: Response to: Note # 2 "Project Scope" states a separate contractor will be 
working at this site to remove and replace contaminated soils at this site. 
 
There are two areas of contaminated soil to be excavated, one for this project and one 
for another project which is about 30 meters away. The other soil remediation project 
may occur at the same time as this project so coordination between the two excavation 
areas will be necessary. 
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Response to: Notes #1 and 2 - "Contaminated Soils" states to assume all soils 
contacted are contaminated and a separate contractor shall be responsible for the 
contaminated soils. 

 
For the soil remediation of this project, all of the contaminated soil shall be removed 
and disposed by a qualified contractor or subcontractor and performed as listed in the 
"Scope of Work MILCON Soil Excavation"  
 

4.  Reference:  Amendment No. 0001 - Scope of Work - Milcon Soil Excavation 
Paragraph D.1 "The contractor will excavate an area approximately 53 feet wide by 82 
feet long to a depth of seven feet below the existing water table." 

 
Question:  What is the existing water table depth for this site? 
 

4.  Answer: The water table depth at this site varies from 5 to 7 feet. 
 
 
 

 


